WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 3.2 of the Agreement, the City has two (2) options to 

renew the Agreement for an additional one (1) year Term period, upon completion of the initial 

Term; and  

WHEREAS, the Consultant has provided a proposal for renewal of coverage under the 

first option at an amount not exceeding Fifty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($56,650.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council have adopted Resolution No. 2024-R-49 

approving the City’s renewal of coverage with Consultant; and 

WHEREAS, City Administration has determined that it is in the City’s best interest to 

exercise an option to renew the Agreement and amend the terms of the agreement, in order to